
OPEN OVERALL 

Place Handler Dog Freestyle 1 

FS 1 

(times 2) Freestyle 2

FS 2 

(times 2) T & C Total

1 Kirby McIlveen Torch 36.2 72.4 36.8 73.6 14.5 160.5

2 Jeff Duff Sasha 34.3 68.6 37.3 74.6 12.0 155.2

3 Nate Bednar Rizzo 34.7 69.4 34.4 68.8 14.0 152.2

4 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 34.9 69.8 35.2 70.4 11.0 151.2

5 Jordan Bybee Rambler 34.2 68.4 35.6 71.2 9.5 149.1

6 Jeff Scheetz Killian 34.0 68.0 34.0 68.0 13.0 149.0

7 Adrian Custer Yard Dart 34.4 68.8 33.7 67.4 12.0 148.2

8 Angela Ewtushik Brew 34.9 69.8 34.7 69.4 6.0 145.2

9 Jeff Scheetz Towser 33.2 66.4 33.5 67.0 9.0 142.4

10 Nate Bednar Breeze 33.9 67.8 33.9 67.8 5.0 140.6

11 Brittany Hensley Wendy 32.7 65.4 12.0 77.4

12 Rick Kimball Dugan 31.0 62.0 13.0 75.0

13 Marion Paulson Rayne 31.6 63.2 9.0 72.2

14 Jill Best Logan 30.6 61.2 9.5 70.7

15 Deneane Hart Aison 29.5 59.0 11.0 70.0

16 Deneane Hart Ares 32.0 64.0 5.0 69.0

17 Chris Knapp Jack 28.5 57.0 9.5 66.5

18 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer 30.2 60.4 5.5 65.9

19 Deneane Hart Apex 28.8 57.6 7.0 64.6

20 Robin Herman Skeeter 28.6 57.2 6.5 63.7

21 Julie Rhea Daisy 28.6 57.2 5.0 62.2

22 Don Lang Lily 30.4 60.8 1.0 61.8

22 Jennifer Smith Springer 28.4 56.8 5.0 61.8

24 Marion Paulson Bear 27.8 55.6 5.0 60.6

25 Rick Kimball Reggie 29.0 58.0 1.5 59.5

26 Jordan Bybee Indy 25.3 50.6 8.0 58.6

27 Julie Rhea Tulip 27.6 55.2 2.0 57.2

28 Angela Ewtushik Gypsy 26.8 53.6 1.0 54.6

29 Robin Herman Nano 0 0 2.5 2.5



Open Freestyle 

Place Handler Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2 FS1&2 D I S C Deduct

RD1 

Total D I S C Deduct

RD2 

Total

01 Kirby McIlveen Torch 36.2 36.8 73.0 8.7 9.3 9.2 9 36.2 8.9 9.1 9.7 9.1 36.8

02 Jeff Duff Sasha 34.3 37.3 71.6 8.0 8.9 8.8 8.6 34.3 8.8 9.4 9.7 9.4 37.3

03 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 34.9 35.2 70.1 8.0 9.2 8.8 8.9 34.9 8.6 9.2 8.7 8.7 35.2

04 Jordan Bybee Rambler 34.2 35.6 69.8 7.9 9.1 8.7 8.5 34.2 8.3 9.3 9.1 8.9 35.6

05 Angela Ewtushik Brew 34.9 34.7 69.6 8.7 8.8 8.7 8.7 34.9 8.6 8.9 8.6 8.6 34.7

06 Nate Bednar Rizzo 34.7 34.4 69.1 8.1 9.0 8.8 8.8 34.7 8.1 9.1 8.6 8.6 34.4

07 Adrian Custer Yard Dart 34.4 33.7 68.1 7.9 9.2 8.9 8.4 34.4 8.0 9.1 8.4 8.2 33.7

08 Jeff Scheetz Killian 34.0 34.0 68.0 8.0 9.1 8.5 8.4 34.0 8.0 8.9 8.5 8.6 34.0

09 Nate Bednar Breeze 33.9 33.9 67.8 7.9 8.8 8.4 8.8 33.9 7.9 8.8 8.5 8.7 33.9

10 Jeff Scheetz Towser 33.2 33.5 66.7 8.0 8.9 8.1 8.2 33.2 8.2 8.8 8.1 8.4 33.5

11 Brittany Hensley Wendy 32.7 32.7 8.0 8.1 8.5 8.1 0.5 32.7

12 Deneane Hart Ares 32.0 32.0 7.7 8.5 8.0 7.8 32.0

13 Marion Paulson Rayne 31.6 31.6 7.8 7.7 8.1 8.0 31.6

14 Rick Kimball Dugan 31.0 31.0 7.6 8.3 7.4 7.7 31.0

15 Jill Best Logan 30.6 30.6 7.4 7.9 7.8 7.5 30.6

16 Don Lang Lily 30.4 30.4 7.2 7.4 8.3 7.5 30.4

17 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer 30.2 30.2 7.4 7.4 7.8 7.6 30.2

18 Deneane Hart Aison 29.5 29.5 7.0 7.9 7.4 7.2 29.5

19 Rick Kimball Reggie 29.0 29.0 7.3 7.4 7.0 7.3 29.0

20 Deneane Hart Apex 28.8 28.8 7.9 7.1 6.8 7.0 28.8

21 Julie Rhea Daisy 28.6 28.6 7.5 7.1 7.0 7.0 28.6

21 Robin Herman Skeeter 28.6 28.6 6.8 6.9 7.9 7.0 28.6

23 Chris Knapp Jack 28.5 28.5 7.4 7.0 7.0 7.1 28.5

24 Jennifer Smith Springer 28.4 28.4 6.6 7.2 7.4 7.2 28.4

25 Marion Paulson Bear 27.8 27.8 7.5 6.8 6.8 6.7 27.8

26 Julie Rhea Tulip 27.6 27.6 6.5 7.0 7.4 6.7 27.6

27 Angela Ewtushik Gypsy 26.8 26.8 6.0 7.0 7.3 6.5 26.8

28 Jordan Bybee Indy 25.3 25.3 6.0 6.0 6.8 6.5 25.3

29 Robin Herman Nano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Intermediate Freestyle

Place Handler Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2

Grand 

Total D I S C Deduct

Rnd 1 

TOTAL D I S C Deduct

Rnd 2 

TOTAL

1 Lindsay Thompson Brick 28.4 28.2 56.6 6.5 7.5 7.1 7.3 28.4 6.8 7.6 6.8 7.0 28.2

2 Stacey Simison Jetta 24.0 24.4 48.4 5.2 6.8 6.0 6.0 24.0 5.7 6.7 6.1 5.9 24.4

3 Bailey Hartsock Lucy Lou 22.5 24.1 46.6 4.7 6.4 5.9 5.5 22.5 5.1 6.7 6.1 6.2 24.1

4 James DuMond Jackie 13.0 0.0 13.0 2.5 3.4 4.0 3.1 13.0 0

Novice Freestyle

Place Handler Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2

Grand 

Total D I S C Deduct

Rnd 1 

TOTAL D I S C Deduct

Rnd 2 

TOTAL

1 Barrett Crites Hemingway 22.1 23.5 45.6 5.8 6.1 5.0 5.2 22.1 5.8 6.3 5.4 6.0 23.5

2 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar 18.2 19.8 38.0 4.6 5.0 4.1 4.5 18.2 5.4 5.3 4.0 5.1 19.8

3 Brandy Oates Hinto Sunka 19.6 17.7 37.3 5.1 5.0 4.8 4.7 19.6 4.6 4.8 4.0 4.3 17.7



Open Throw & Catch  

Place Handler Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2

Grand 

Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
RD1 

Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Rnd 2 

TOTAL

1 Kirby McIlveen Torch 14.5 15.5 30.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 14.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 0.0 15.5

2 Tony Hoard Sprocet 15.0 12.5 27.5 4.5 0.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 15.0 3.5 0.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 12.5

3 Nate Bednar Rizzo 14.0 13.5 27.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 14.0 2.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 13.5

4 Adrian Custer Blade 13.5 12.5 26.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 0.0 3.5 13.5 2.5 4.5 3.5 2.0 12.5

4 Matt Bilderback Bella 13.0 13.0 26.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.5 13.0 2.0 3.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 13.0

6 Eugene Hensley Wendy 15.5 10.0 25.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 15.5 2.5 0.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 10.0

7 Jeff Scheetz Killian 13.0 11.5 24.5 4.5 3.5 0.0 1.5 3.5 13.0 4.5 3.0 3.0 1.0 0.0 11.5

8 Jackie Rodeffer-Scheetz Killian 16.0 8.0 24.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 16.0 0.0 3.5 4.5 0.0 8.0

9 Rick Kimball Dugan 13.0 9.5 22.5 3.0 4.5 2.0 3.5 13.0 2.5 2.5 4.5 0.0 0.0 9.5

10 Nate Bednar Tilly 12.5 9.5 22.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 0.0 2.0 12.5 3.0 4.5 0.0 2.0 9.5

11 Jackie Rodeffer-Scheetz Towser 12.5 8.5 21.0 4.5 0.0 4.5 0.0 3.5 12.5 2.5 3.0 0.0 3.0 8.5

12 Brittany Hensley Wendy 12.0 12.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 12.0

12 Adrian Custer Yard Dart 12.0 12.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 0.0 2.0 12.0

12 Jeff Duff Sasha 12.0 12.0 2.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 12.0

15 Deneane Hart Aison 11.0 11.0 0.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 11.0

15 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 11.0 11.0 0.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 11.0

17 Matt Bilderback Bazooka 10.0 10.0 2.0 4.5 0.0 3.5 10.0

17 Jen Smith Gracie 10.0 10.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 10.0

19 Jordan Bybee Rambler 9.5 9.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 9.5

19 Chris Knapp Jack 9.5 9.5 3.5 0.0 3.5 0.0 2.5 9.5

19 Jill Best Logan 9.5 9.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 9.5

22 Heather Bednar Marcy 9.0 9.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 9.0

22 Jeff Scheetz Towser 9.0 9.0 0.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 4.5 9.0

22 Marion Paulson Rayne 9.0 9.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 9.0

25 Jordan Bybee Indy 8.0 8.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 8.0

26 Deneane Hart Apex 7.0 7.0 3.5 3.5 0.0 7.0

27 Robin Herman Skeeter 6.5 6.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 2.5 2.5 6.5

27 Tony Hoard Q 6.5 6.5 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.5 6.5

27 Mark Gose Mya 6.5 6.5 0.0 3.5 3.0 0.0 6.5

30 Angela Ewtushik Brew 6.0 6.0 0.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 6.0

31 Curt Daugherty Rocky 5.5 5.5 1.0 1.5 0.0 1.5 1.5 5.5

31 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer 5.5 5.5 2.5 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.5

33 Chip Hershey Trixie 5.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0

33 Marion Paulson Bear 5.0 5.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 2.5 5.0

33 Jennifer Smith Springer 5.0 5.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.5 5.0

33 Julie Rhea Daisy 5.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

33 Nate Bednar Breeze 5.0 5.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 2.5 5.0

33 Deneane Hart Ares 5.0 5.0 2.5 0.0 2.5 5.0

39 Heather Bednar Flick 4.5 4.5 2.5 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5

40 Mary Jo Corso Renegade 4.0 4.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

41 Marshall Smith Big Blue 3.5 3.5 0.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 3.5

42 Robin Herman Nano 2.5 2.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 2.5



43 Jordan Bybee Jinx 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

43 Julie Rhea Tulip 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 2.0

45 Rick Kimball Reggie 1.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.5

46 Angela Ewtushik Gypsy 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0

46 Don Lang Lily 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0

Intermediate Throw & Catch 

Place Handler Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2

Grand 

Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
RD1 

Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Rnd 2 

TOTAL

1 Lindsay Thompson Eko 8.0 4.0 12.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 2.0 4.0

2 Stacey Simison Jetta 6.5 4.0 10.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 6.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 4.0

3 James DuMond Jackie 4.5 0.0 4.5 2.5 0.0 2.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 Lisa Hall Abbey 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0

5 Patricia Daugherty Rocky 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Novice Throw & Catch Final

Place Handler Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2

Grand 

Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
RD1 

Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Rnd 2 

TOTAL

1 Brandy Oates Hinto Sunka 8.5 2.0 10.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.5 2.0 8.5 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 2.0

2 Megan Bilderback Bella 4.0 5.0 9.0 2.5 0.0 1.5 0.0 4.0 0.0 1.5 2.0 0.0 1.5 5.0

3 Herb Patterson Britney 4.0 2.0 6.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 4.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0

4 Randall Stephen Janie 4.0 0.0 4.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.5 4.0 0.0

5 Megan Bilderback Bazooka 3.5 0.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 2.5 1.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0

7 Tanya Stephens Janie 1.5 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 1.5 0.0

8 Brandy Oates Luna 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Junior Throw & Catch

Place Handler Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2

Grand 

Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
RD1 

Total

1 Joshua Brewer Gracie 6.0 6.0 0.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 6.0

2 Joshua Brewer Charlie 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0


